Shunt Power Capacitor
Film-foil type, oil impregnated
Series/Type:  Dura Cube Heavy Duty Capacitors
Ordering code:  B25160D5***T*25
Date:  December 2022
Version:  1
 TDK Electronics AG 2019. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the table and then
change the color to "white". This ensures that the table disappears (invisible) for the customer PDF.
Don't change formatting when entering or pasting text in the table and don't add any cell or line in and to it!
Identification/Classification 1
(header 1 + top left bar):
Shunt Power Capacitor
Identification/Classification 2
(header 2 + bottom left header bar):
Film-foil type, oil impregnated
Ordering code: (top right header bar) B25160D5***T*25
Series/Type: (bottom right header bar) Dura Cube Heavy Duty Capacitors
Preliminary data (optional):
Department: PQS
Date: December 2022
Version: 1
 Shunt Power Capacitor B25160D5***T*25
 Film-foil type, oil impregnated Dura Cube Heavy Duty Capacitors
PQS December 2022
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 2 of 13
Important notes at the end of this document.
Applications
Shunt Power Factor Correction
Technology
APP (Film foil capacitor)
Material
Dielectric: Double layer Biaxially Oriented Hazy Polypropylene (BOPP) film
Electrode: Aluminum foil
Impregnant: Non PCB, biodegradable oil
Casing: Metallic, CRCA (Cold Rolled Cold Annealed)
Case Insulation: Pressphan paper
Bushings: Polymeric
Terminals: Brass stud with two plain washers and hex head nuts (Refer drawing).
Discharge device (external): Carbon film or metal oxide film or thick film resistor.
Paint: Epoxy, Light gray (Shade 631 as per IS 5:2005)
Construction
Element: Flat, elliptical, extended foil type
Element connection: Soldered type
Internal fuse: Provided
Discharge device: Provided (external)
Sealing: Hermetically sealed
Technical data
Specifications
Rated output QN
Refer table No. 1 Rated capacitance CR
Rated current IR
Rated voltage UN 525 V AC
Rated frequency fR 50 Hz
Capacitance tolerance -5 / +10%
No. of phases and connections Three phase, internally Δ connected
tan δ (Dielectric) ≤ 2 • 10-4
 Shunt Power Capacitor B25160D5***T*25
 Film-foil type, oil impregnated Dura Cube Heavy Duty Capacitors
PQS December 2022
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 13
Important notes at the end of this document.
Table No. 1
Ordering Code Rated output
QN
Rated capacitance
CR
Rated current
IR
B25160D5010T025 10.0 57.7 11.0
B25160D5015T025 15.0 86.6 16.5
B25160D5020T025 20.0 115.5 22.0
B25160D5025T025 25.0 144.4 27.5
B25160D5030T025 30.0 173.2 33.0
B25160D5033T025 33.0 191.1 36.4
B25160D5040T025 40.0 231.0 44.0
B25160D5050T025 50.0 288.7 55.0
B25160D5060T025 60.0 346.6 66.0
 Shunt Power Capacitor B25160D5***T*25
 Film-foil type, oil impregnated Dura Cube Heavy Duty Capacitors
PQS December 2022
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 13
Important notes at the end of this document.